

**CITY OF MANNINGTON
MARION COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CITY OF MANNINGTON MUNICIPAL POOL
BID TABULATION
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 28, 2023 @ 2:00 P.M.
Thrasher Project #010-10191**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	LITMAN EXCAVATING New Martinsville, WV WV 023019		HOGEN'S HEROES, INC. Eighty Four, PA WV 044714		GREEN RIVER GROUP, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #024807		VERITAS CONTRACTING, LLC Fairmont, WV WV #037797	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID											
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	\$ 5,694.95	\$ 5,694.95	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 175,421.00	\$ 175,421.00
2	1	LS	STAKEOUT	\$ 4,758.68	\$ 4,758.68	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11,894.00	\$ 11,894.00
3	1	LS	SITE DEMOLITION	\$ 22,470.87	\$ 22,470.87	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 107,910.00	\$ 107,910.00
4	1	LS	POOL HOUSE CONCESSION DEMO	\$ 3,911.57	\$ 3,911.57	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,710.00	\$ 11,710.00
5	1	LS	SPLASH PARK INSTALLATION	\$ 53,053.43	\$ 53,053.43	\$ 218,305.00	\$ 218,305.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 63,559.00	\$ 63,559.00
6	1,120	SY	CONCRETE POOL/SPLASH PAD DECK	\$ 86.78	\$ 97,193.60	\$ 130.00	\$ 145,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 179,200.00	\$ 255.80	\$ 286,495.00
7	325	LF	BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE	\$ 65.32	\$ 21,229.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,625.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 62.04	\$ 20,163.00
8	3	EA	BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE MAN GATE	\$ 909.15	\$ 2,727.45	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 864.33	\$ 2,592.99
9	1	EA	LANDSCAPE ISLAND	\$ 1,656.13	\$ 1,656.13	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,462.00	\$ 11,462.00
10	2	EA	NYOPLAST 12" DRAIN BASIN	\$ 1,333.55	\$ 2,667.10	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,753.50	\$ 3,507.00
11	210	LF	6" HDPE N-12 STORM DRAINPIPES	\$ 31.59	\$ 6,633.90	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 32.22	\$ 6,766.20
12	20	LF	2" POLY WATERLINE SDR 9	\$ 139.04	\$ 2,780.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 232.80	\$ 4,656.00
13	140	LF	1" POLY WATERLINE SDR 9	\$ 29.26	\$ 4,096.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 116.69	\$ 16,336.60
14	180	LF	ADA RAMP HANDRAIL	\$ 189.16	\$ 34,048.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 165.82	\$ 29,847.60
15	90	LF	ADA RAMP CURB	\$ 217.74	\$ 19,596.60	\$ 871.00	\$ 78,390.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 77.07	\$ 6,936.30
16	1	EA	HALLIDAY 36" X 48" FIC ACCESS DOOR	\$ 7,049.91	\$ 7,049.91	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,254.00	\$ 6,254.00
17	80	CY	307-1 CLASS 1 AGGREGATE BACKFILL	\$ 403.37	\$ 32,269.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 674.54	\$ 53,963.20
18	25	CY	AASHTO #8 POOL WALL BACKFILL STONE	\$ 395.06	\$ 9,876.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 1,010.20	\$ 25,255.00
19	3,135	SF	TUFF COAT SURFACE	\$ 2.22	\$ 6,959.70	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 11.12	\$ 34,861.20
20	200	SF	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL	\$ 135.10	\$ 27,020.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 402.76	\$ 80,552.00	\$ 66.13	\$ 13,226.00
21	1	SF	POOL LIFT ANCHOR WITH CAP	\$ 5,998.66	\$ 5,998.66	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 641.00	\$ 641.00
22	1	EA	SAIL SHADE STRUCTURE	\$ 16,960.68	\$ 16,960.68	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,490.00	\$ 15,490.00
23	4	EA	SAIL SHADE STRUCTURE FOUNDATIONS	\$ 4,884.22	\$ 19,536.88	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 4,300.00
24	1	LS	ELECTRICAL WORK FOR POOL COMMONS	\$ 212,749.15	\$ 212,749.15	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,514.00	\$ 30,514.00
25	120	CY	CONCRETE POOL FLOOR AND FOOTER	\$ 513.84	\$ 61,660.80	\$ 800.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 2,117.77	\$ 254,132.40
26	8	SY	POOL FILTER SYSTEM CONCRETE PAD	\$ 965.73	\$ 7,725.84	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 11,600.00
27	3	EA	30" 3 STEP POOL LADDER	\$ 1,618.47	\$ 4,855.41	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,848.33	\$ 5,544.99
28	13	EA	PENTAIR INTELLIBRITE 5G LED POOL LIGHTS (COMPLETE)	\$ 2,300.01	\$ 29,900.13	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 2,872.38	\$ 37,340.94
29	350	LF	4" SDR 35 PERFORATED POOL FOOTER DRAINPIPE	\$ 17.70	\$ 6,195.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 10.67	\$ 3,734.50
30	5	LF	4" SDR35 SOLID POOL FOOTER DRAIN CONVEYANCE PIPE	\$ 145.93	\$ 729.65	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 135.80	\$ 679.00
31	120	LF	8" SCH 80 PVC PIPE	\$ 74.50	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 215.58	\$ 25,869.60
32	85	LF	6" SCH 80 PVC PIPE	\$ 102.69	\$ 8,728.65	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 215.85	\$ 18,347.25
33	15	LF	3" SCH 80 PVC PIPE	\$ 59.31	\$ 889.65	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 215.87	\$ 3,238.05
34	45	LF	2" SCH 80 PVC PIPE	\$ 7.93	\$ 356.85	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 215.84	\$ 9,712.80
35	1	LS	POOL HOUSE CONCESSIONS REMODEL	\$ 71,167.23	\$ 71,167.23	\$ 139,740.00	\$ 139,740.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 120,269.00	\$ 120,269.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 822,089.57		\$ 1,107,640.00		\$ 1,122,127.00		\$ 1,434,229.62
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATES											
Item	Qty.	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
4	1	LS	POOL HOUSE CONCESSION DEMO	\$ 3,911.57	\$ 3,911.57	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,710.00	\$ 11,710.00
22	1	EA	SAIL SHADE STRUCTURE	\$ 16,960.68	\$ 16,960.68	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,490.00	\$ 15,490.00
19	3,135	SF	TUFF COAT SURFACE	\$ 2.22	\$ 6,959.70	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 11.12	\$ 34,861.20
9	1	EA	LANDSCAPE ISLAND	\$ 1,656.13	\$ 1,656.13	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,462.00	\$ 11,462.00
35	1	LS	POOL HOUSE CONCESSIONS REMODEL	\$ 71,167.23	\$ 71,167.23	\$ 139,740.00	\$ 139,740.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 120,269.00	\$ 120,269.00

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
FAX: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

